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THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3399 OF ?21ST OCTOBER, 1948. 

LEGISLATION. 

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS 
No. 31 OF 1948. 

A L A W TO APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDING T H R E E 
MILLION, N I N E H U N D R E D AND SIXTY­SEVEN T H O U ­

SAND, S I X H U N D R E D AND F I F T Y ­ O N E P O U N D S TO 
THE SERVICE OF THE TWELVE. MONTHS ENDING THE 
T H I R T Y ­ F I R S T D A Y OF DECEMBER, IN THE Y E A R 
OF O U R LORD O N E THOUSAND N I N E H U N D R E D AND 
F O R T Y ­ E I G H T . 

W I N S T E R , ] [8th October, 1948. 
Governor. 

WH E R E A S it is necessary to make provision for such Preamble. 
expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year 

ending the thirty­first day of December, 1948, as are not 
already lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be 
provided for by any Law. 

B E it enacted by "His Excellency the Governor and 
Commander­in­Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as 
follows :— 

1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, short title. 
1948. 

( I l l ) 
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Appropria- g, χ η addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated , 
mewwi. to the service of the King or which may be hereafter 

lawfully appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and 
applied to the service of the twelve months ending the 
thirty-first day of December, 1948, out of the revenue and 
other funds of'the-Colony, any sum not exceeding the sum of 
Three Million, Nine Hundred and Sixty-Seven Thousand, 
Six Hundred and FiftyrOne Pounds for defraying the charge 
of the Government of Cyprus for such period. 

Limitation of ' 3 , A sum not exceeding the amount set down under 
sun* to be e a c h h e a d ^ t h e S c h e d u l e hereto may be issued and spent 

in respect of the Establishment or Service specified and-

referred to therein. 
Date of 4 -phis L a w s h a n he deemed to have come into operation 
Ration.'0 on the 1st day of January , 1948. 

108,555 
15,484 

al 7,573 
7,698 

12,128 

HEAD. SCHEDULE. 

Ordinary Expenditure : * 
2. Consultative Assembly 5 ' 0 0 0 

3. Administration 127,025 
4. Agriculture 
5. Antiquities 
6. Attoriiey-Gener 
7. Audit ... 
8. Co-operation 
9. Customs and Excise ··· 54,422 

10. Education 284,287 
11. Forests , - 9 9 ' 6 3 4 

12. General Clerical Staff 36,270 
13. Inland Revenue 
14. Judicial 
15. Labour 
16. Land Registration and Survey 61,656 
17. London Office 4 ' 1 7 5 

18. Medical . ... . . . - ■ 1 9 9 ' 7 9 8 

19. Miscellaneous 823,796 
20. Pensions and Gratuities ... ··· . . . 109,786 

Carried forv/ard — £2,003,449 

4,050 
5,799 
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H E A D Brought forward 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 

Police ... 
Post Office 
Printing Office 
Prisons 
Public Debt Charges... 
Public Works. . . 
Public Works Annually Recurrent 
Public Works Extraordinary 
Railway 
Reset t lement . . . . . . . . . 
Secretariat 
Subventions and Contributions 
Supplies, Transport and Marketing 
Treasury 
Water Supply and Irrigation 

Total Ordinary Expenditure 

£2,003,449 
.. 167,935 
.. 49,295 
.. 22,172 
.. 41,477 
.. 158,790 
.. 64,708 
.. 188,380 
.. 113,438 
.. 77,292 
.. 24,180 
.. 19,903 

14,190 
.. 741,325 
.. 18,117 
.. 19,163 

.. 3,723,814 

Development Expenditure : 
36. Colonial Development and Welfare Grants 193,269 
37. Development .... . . . . . . ... . . . 50,568 

Total Development Expenditure 

Grand Total 

.. 243,837 

£3,967,651 

8th October, 1948. 
Pv. E . TlTRNBULL, 

Colonial Secretary. 

N o . 82 O F 1948. 
A L A W FURTHER TO AMEND THE GOATS LAWS, 1913 το 1937. 

WlNSTER,] 
Governor. 

[15th October, 1948. 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor and 
Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as 

follows :— 
, 1. This Law may be cited as the Goats (Amendment) Short title. 
Law, 1948, and shall be read as one with the Goats Laws, 
1913 to 1937 (hereinafter referred to as " t h e principal i2ofi9is 
Law " ) , and the principal Law and this Law may together 3i°fi935 
be cited as the Goats Laws, 1913 to 1948. 7 of 1937 


